TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linear Technology Corporation		05/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linear Technology LLC	
Street Address:	1630 McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035-7417	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3449460	DUST NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2145623	BURST MODE
Registration Number:	4132865	LTPOE++
Registration Number:	4272769	ETERNA
Registration Number:	4298092	μMODULE
Registration Number:	4508442	MANAGER-ON-CHIP
Registration Number:	4538933	SILENT SWITCHER
Registration Number:	4563220	DUST NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4580197	POLYPHASE
Registration Number:	4589624	LINDUINO
Registration Number:	4601740	LTPOWERPLANNER
Registration Number:	4655529	SMARTMESH
Registration Number:	3823997	LT LINEAR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3875096	TIMERBLOX
Registration Number:	2466263	OPTI-LOOP
Registration Number:	5008364	LDO+
Registration Number:	2473963	OVER-THE-TOP
Registration Number:	5013197	SWITCHER+
Registration Number:	2574634	POLYPHASE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2612663	FILTERCAD
Registration Number:	2719252	LINEAR
Registration Number:	1793512	LTC
Registration Number:	2771194	LINEAR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2771195	LT LINEAR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2773279	LINEAR TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1855549	LT
Registration Number:	1316718	LT
Registration Number:	3053145	DUST
Registration Number:	3103266	LINEAR EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3124611	LTM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.484.3900

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Mancino Marsh, Esq.

Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037900.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mancino Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/MMM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=037900 - Certificate of Conversion - 5-2-17#page1.tif source=037900 - Certificate of Conversion - 5-2-17#page2.tif source=037900 - Certificate of Conversion - 5-2-17#page3.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LINEAR TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "LINEAR TECHNOLOGY

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT

12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

HE WELL STATE OF STAT

3263108 8100V SR# 20172987634

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Butlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202471514

Date: 05-02-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:03 PM 05/02/2017
FILED 12:03 PM 05/02/2017
SR 20172987634 - File Number 3263108

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION TO LINEAR TECHNOLOGY LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is being duly executed and filed by Linear Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-214) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 266).

- 1. The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on October 20, 2000 under the name Linear Technology Corporation.
- 2. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Linear Technology Corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company shall be Linear Technology LLC.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of May 2^{nd} , 2017.

LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Name: K

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0556